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Algoma District School Board 
Initiative Total Amount ($) 

Aboriginal Education ‐ First Nation, Métis and Inuit (FNMI) Education Policy 
Framework Implementation 

101,339 

Enrolment Reporting Initiative 24,681 

Ontario Leadership Strategy 44,880 

Outdoor Education and Engagement 107,049 

Parent Reaching Out Grants ‐ School Councils 9,925 

Re‐Engagement Initiative (12&12+) 20,472 

Student Success School Support Initiative 100,000 

Tutors in the Classroom 10,530 

Algoma District School Board Total 418,876 

Algonquin and Lakeshore Catholic DSB 
Initiative Total Amount ($) 

Aboriginal Education ‐ First Nation, Métis and Inuit (FNMI) Education Policy 
Framework Implementation 

70,297 

Enrolment Reporting Initiative 22,338 

Ontario Leadership Strategy 33,868 

Outdoor Education and Engagement 120,544 

Parent Reaching Out Grants ‐ School Councils 23,650 

Re‐Engagement Initiative (12&12+) 952 

Tutors in the Classroom 18,000 

Algonquin and Lakeshore Catholic DSB Total 289,649 

Avon Maitland District School Board 
Initiative Total Amount ($) 

Aboriginal Education ‐ First Nation, Métis and Inuit (FNMI) Education Policy 
Framework Implementation 

58,186 

Enrolment Reporting Initiative 25,942 

Ontario Leadership Strategy 42,179 

Outdoor Education and Engagement 165,704 

Parent Reaching Out Grants ‐ School Councils 12,900 

Re‐Engagement Initiative (12&12+) 11,041 



 

Initiative Total Amount ($) 

Tutors in the Classroom 9,000 

Avon Maitland District School Board Total 324,952 

Bloorview School Authority 
Initiative Total Amount ($) 

Parent Reaching Out Grants ‐ School Councils 1,000 

Bloorview School Authority Total 1,000 

Bluewater District School Board 
Initiative Total Amount ($) 

Aboriginal Education ‐ First Nation, Métis and Inuit (FNMI) Education Policy 
Framework Implementation 

66,293 

Enrolment Reporting Initiative 22,336 

Ontario Leadership Strategy 42,039 

Outdoor Education and Engagement 173,639 

Parent Reaching Out Grants ‐ School Councils 18,760 

Re‐Engagement Initiative (12&12+) 13,888 

Bluewater District School Board Total 336,955 

Brant Haldimand Norfolk Catholic DSB 
Initiative Total Amount ($) 

Aboriginal Education ‐ First Nation, Métis and Inuit (FNMI) Education Policy 
Framework Implementation 

44,685 

Enrolment Reporting Initiative 21,493 

Ontario Leadership Strategy 31,974 

Outdoor Education and Engagement 102,338 

Parent Reaching Out Grants ‐ Provincial/Regional 13,500 

Parent Reaching Out Grants ‐ School Councils 13,285 

Re‐Engagement Initiative (12&12+) 1,173 

Tutors in the Classroom 2,500 

Brant Haldimand Norfolk Catholic DSB Total 230,947 

  



3 
 

Bruce‐Grey Catholic District School Board 
Initiative Total Amount ($) 

Aboriginal Education ‐ First Nation, Métis and Inuit (FNMI) Education Policy 
Framework Implementation 

51,574 

Enrolment Reporting Initiative 21,604 

Ontario Leadership Strategy 24,014 

Outdoor Education and Engagement 40,815 

Parent Reaching Out Grants ‐ School Councils 6,460 

Re‐Engagement Initiative (12&12+) 1,079 

Tutors in the Classroom 13,500 

Bruce‐Grey Catholic District School Board Total 159,046 

Campbell Children's School Auth. 
Initiative Total Amount ($) 

Parent Reaching Out Grants ‐ School Councils 1,000 

Campbell Children's School Auth. Total 1,000 

Catholic District School Board of Eastern Ontario 
Initiative Total Amount ($) 

Aboriginal Education ‐ First Nation, Métis and Inuit (FNMI) Education Policy 
Framework Implementation 

63,166 

Enrolment Reporting Initiative 25,482 

Ontario Leadership Strategy 37,480 

Outdoor Education and Engagement 134,938 

Parent Reaching Out Grants ‐ School Councils 12,535 

Re‐Engagement Initiative (12&12+) 2,181 

Tutors in the Classroom 22,500 

Catholic District School Board of Eastern Ontario Total 298,282 

Conseil scolaire catholique Providence 
Initiative Total Amount ($) 

Aboriginal Education ‐ First Nation, Métis and Inuit (FNMI) Education Policy 
Framework Implementation 

43,416 

Enrolment Reporting Initiative 22,379 

French‐language School and Student Support Grades 7 to 12 39,671 



 

Initiative Total Amount ($) 

Ontario Leadership Strategy 31,308 

Outdoor Education and Engagement 91,477 

Parent Reaching Out Grants ‐ Provincial/Regional 23,400 

Parent Reaching Out Grants ‐ School Councils 1,700 

Tutors in the Classroom 42,000 

Conseil scolaire catholique Providence Total 295,350 

CS Viamonde (was CSD du Centre Sud‐Ouest) 
Initiative Total Amount ($) 

Aboriginal Education ‐ First Nation, Métis and Inuit (FNMI) Education Policy 
Framework Implementation 

53,767 

Enrolment Reporting Initiative 21,493 

French‐language School and Student Support Grades 7 to 12 19,742 

Ontario Leadership Strategy 38,813 

Outdoor Education and Engagement 96,130 

Parent Reaching Out Grants ‐ School Councils 16,395 

Tutors in the Classroom 15,000 

CS Viamonde (was CSD du Centre Sud‐Ouest) Total 261,339 

CSD cath des Grandes Rivières 
Initiative Total Amount ($) 

Aboriginal Education ‐ First Nation, Métis and Inuit (FNMI) Education Policy 
Framework Implementation 

44,390 

Enrolment Reporting Initiative 22,307 

French‐language School and Student Support Grades 7 to 12 38,479 

Ontario Leadership Strategy 28,221 

Outdoor Education and Engagement 59,811 

Parent Reaching Out Grants ‐ School Councils 3,000 

Tutors in the Classroom 11,000 

CSD cath des Grandes Rivières Total 207,208 
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CSD cath du Centre‐Est 
Initiative Total Amount ($) 

Aboriginal Education ‐ First Nation, Métis and Inuit (FNMI) Education Policy 
Framework Implementation 

55,537 

Enrolment Reporting Initiative 25,610 

French‐language School and Student Support Grades 7 to 12 119,581 

Ontario Leadership Strategy 43,757 

Outdoor Education and Engagement 204,898 

Parent Reaching Out Grants ‐ Provincial/Regional 32,500 

Parent Reaching Out Grants ‐ School Councils 16,000 

Tutors in the Classroom 5,000 

CSD cath du Centre‐Est Total 502,883 

CSD cath. des Aurores Boreales 
Initiative Total Amount 

($) 

Aboriginal Education ‐ First Nation, Métis and Inuit (FNMI) Education Policy 
Framework Implementation 

30,000 

Ontario Leadership Strategy 21,559 

Outdoor Education and Engagement 12,009 

Parent Reaching Out Grants ‐ School Councils 1,000 

Tutors in the Classroom 2,000 

CSD cath. des Aurores Boreales Total 66,568 

CSD catholique Centre‐Sud 
Initiative Total Amount ($) 

Aboriginal Education ‐ First Nation, Métis and Inuit (FNMI) Education Policy 
Framework Implementation 

54,357 

Enrolment Reporting Initiative 22,010 

French‐language School and Student Support Grades 7 to 12 23,441 

Ontario Leadership Strategy 42,881 

Outdoor Education and Engagement 145,325 

Parent Reaching Out Grants ‐ Provincial/Regional 22,000 

Parent Reaching Out Grants ‐ School Councils 33,760 

Tutors in the Classroom 19,000 

CSD catholique Centre‐Sud Total 362,773 



 

CSD catholique de l'Est ontarien 
Initiative Total Amount ($) 

Aboriginal Education ‐ First Nation, Métis and Inuit (FNMI) Education Policy 
Framework Implementation 

53,885 

Enrolment Reporting Initiative 22,811 

French‐language School and Student Support Grades 7 to 12 68,434 

Ontario Leadership Strategy 36,042 

Outdoor Education and Engagement 108,043 

Parent Reaching Out Grants ‐ Provincial/Regional 25,500 

Parent Reaching Out Grants ‐ School Councils 6,200 

Tutors in the Classroom 31,000 

CSD catholique de l'Est ontarien Total 351,915 

CSD catholique du Nouvel‐Ontario 
Initiative Total Amount ($) 

Aboriginal Education ‐ First Nation, Métis and Inuit (FNMI) Education Policy 
Framework Implementation 

55,527 

Enrolment Reporting Initiative 21,575 

French‐language School and Student Support Grades 7 to 12 4,988 

Ontario Leadership Strategy 32,184 

Outdoor Education and Engagement 72,875 

Parent Reaching Out Grants ‐ School Councils 7,000 

Tutors in the Classroom 14,000 

CSD catholique du Nouvel‐Ontario Total 208,149 

CSD catholique Franco‐Nord 
Initiative Total Amount ($) 

Aboriginal Education ‐ First Nation, Métis and Inuit (FNMI) Education Policy 
Framework Implementation 

53,344 

Enrolment Reporting Initiative 21,666 

French‐language School and Student Support Grades 7 to 12 75,243 

Ontario Leadership Strategy 23,067 

Outdoor Education and Engagement 33,227 

Parent Reaching Out Grants ‐ Provincial/Regional 10,750 

Parent Reaching Out Grants ‐ School Councils 4,000 
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Initiative Total Amount ($) 

Tutors in the Classroom 8,000 

CSD catholique Franco‐Nord Total 229,297 

CSD des écoles publiques de l'Est de l'Ontario 
Initiative Total Amount ($) 

Aboriginal Education ‐ First Nation, Métis and Inuit (FNMI) Education Policy 
Framework Implementation 

54,239 

Enrolment Reporting Initiative 23,062 

French‐language School and Student Support Grades 7 to 12 48,439 

Ontario Leadership Strategy 36,884 

Outdoor Education and Engagement 130,922 

Parent Reaching Out Grants ‐ Provincial/Regional 20,250 

Parent Reaching Out Grants ‐ School Councils 15,000 

Tutors in the Classroom 18,000 

CSD des écoles publiques de l'Est de l'Ontario Total 346,796 

CSD du Grand Nord de L'Ontario 
Initiative Total Amount ($) 

Aboriginal Education ‐ First Nation, Métis and Inuit (FNMI) Education Policy 
Framework Implementation 

45,416 

Enrolment Reporting Initiative 22,464 

French‐language School and Student Support Grades 7 to 12 34,988 

Ontario Leadership Strategy 23,382 

Outdoor Education and Engagement 27,252 

Parent Reaching Out Grants ‐ Provincial/Regional 22,500 

Parent Reaching Out Grants ‐ School Councils 4,000 

Tutors in the Classroom 31,000 

CSD du Grand Nord de L'Ontario Total 211,002 

CSD du Nord‐Est de l'Ontario 
Initiative Total Amount ($) 

Aboriginal Education ‐ First Nation, Métis and Inuit (FNMI) Education Policy 
Framework Implementation 

30,000 

French‐language School and Student Support Grades 7 to 12 2,494 



 

Initiative Total Amount ($) 

Ontario Leadership Strategy 22,084 

Outdoor Education and Engagement 23,805 

Parent Reaching Out Grants ‐ Provincial/Regional 13,500 

Parent Reaching Out Grants ‐ School Councils 4,000 

Tutors in the Classroom 8,000 

CSD du Nord‐Est de l'Ontario Total 103,883 

District School Board of Niagara 
Initiative Total Amount ($) 

Aboriginal Education ‐ First Nation, Métis and Inuit (FNMI) Education Policy 
Framework Implementation 

74,258 

Enrolment Reporting Initiative 26,786 

Ontario Leadership Strategy 73,041 

Outdoor Education and Engagement 268,867 

Parent Reaching Out Grants ‐ Provincial/Regional 18,000 

Parent Reaching Out Grants ‐ School Councils 28,950 

Re‐Engagement Initiative (12&12+) 30,562 

Student Success School Support Initiative 295,000 

Tutors in the Classroom 24,300 

District School Board of Niagara Total 839,763 

District School Board Ontario North East 
Initiative Total Amount ($) 

Aboriginal Education ‐ First Nation, Métis and Inuit (FNMI) Education Policy 
Framework Implementation 

71,310 

Enrolment Reporting Initiative 22,669 

Ontario Leadership Strategy 30,992 

Outdoor Education and Engagement 81,621 

Parent Reaching Out Grants ‐ School Councils 1,935 

Re‐Engagement Initiative (12&12+) 20,193 

Student Success School Support Initiative 70,000 

Tutors in the Classroom 14,400 

District School Board Ontario North East Total 313,120 
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Dufferin‐Peel Catholic District School Board 
Initiative Total Amount ($) 

Aboriginal Education ‐ First Nation, Métis and Inuit (FNMI) Education Policy 
Framework Implementation 

72,582 

Enrolment Reporting Initiative 62,938 

Ontario Leadership Strategy 113,897 

Outdoor Education and Engagement 821,447 

Parent Reaching Out Grants ‐ Provincial/Regional 32,500 

Parent Reaching Out Grants ‐ School Councils 67,925 

Re‐Engagement Initiative (12&12+) 20,203 

Tutors in the Classroom 27,000 

Dufferin‐Peel Catholic District School Board Total 1,218,492 

Durham Catholic District School Board 
Initiative Total Amount ($) 

Aboriginal Education ‐ First Nation, Métis and Inuit (FNMI) Education Policy 
Framework Implementation 

55,980 

Enrolment Reporting Initiative 31,223 

Ontario Leadership Strategy 47,966 

Outdoor Education and Engagement 224,031 

Parent Reaching Out Grants ‐ Provincial/Regional 27,500 

Parent Reaching Out Grants ‐ School Councils 30,955 

Re‐Engagement Initiative (12&12+) 33,172 

Student Success School Support Initiative 59,376 

Tutors in the Classroom 6,075 

Durham Catholic District School Board Total 516,277 

Durham District School Board 
Initiative Total Amount ($) 

Aboriginal Education ‐ First Nation, Métis and Inuit (FNMI) Education Policy 
Framework Implementation 

89,715 

Enrolment Reporting Initiative 38,136 

Ontario Leadership Strategy 111,443 

Outdoor Education and Engagement 679,085 

Parent Reaching Out Grants ‐ Provincial/Regional 22,500 



 

Initiative Total Amount ($) 

Parent Reaching Out Grants ‐ School Councils 57,460 

Re‐Engagement Initiative (12&12+) 30,482 

Student Success School Support Initiative 277,848 

Durham District School Board Total 1,306,668 

Grand Erie District School Board 
Initiative Total Amount ($) 

Aboriginal Education ‐ First Nation, Métis and Inuit (FNMI) Education Policy 
Framework Implementation 

80,128 

Enrolment Reporting Initiative 28,658 

Ontario Leadership Strategy 54,980 

Outdoor Education and Engagement 270,668 

Parent Reaching Out Grants ‐ School Councils 26,640 

Re‐Engagement Initiative (12&12+) 84,798 

Student Success School Support Initiative 300,000 

Grand Erie District School Board Total 845,872 

Greater Essex County District School Board 
Initiative Total Amount ($) 

Aboriginal Education ‐ First Nation, Métis and Inuit (FNMI) Education Policy 
Framework Implementation 

63,201 

Enrolment Reporting Initiative 25,025 

Ontario Leadership Strategy 67,956 

Outdoor Education and Engagement 357,174 

Parent Reaching Out Grants ‐ Provincial/Regional 18,000 

Parent Reaching Out Grants ‐ School Councils 24,320 

Re‐Engagement Initiative (12&12+) 16,217 

Student Success School Support Initiative 65,269 

Greater Essex County District School Board Total 637,163 

Halton Catholic District School Board 
Initiative Total Amount ($) 

Aboriginal Education ‐ First Nation, Métis and Inuit (FNMI) Education Policy 
Framework Implementation 

54,180 
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Initiative Total Amount ($) 

Enrolment Reporting Initiative 27,201 

Ontario Leadership Strategy 52,174 

Outdoor Education and Engagement 300,508 

Parent Reaching Out Grants ‐ Provincial/Regional 27,225 

Parent Reaching Out Grants ‐ School Councils 28,755 

Re‐Engagement Initiative (12&12+) 5,119 

Tutors in the Classroom 9,000 

Halton Catholic District School Board Total 504,162 

Halton District School Board 
Initiative Total Amount ($) 

Aboriginal Education ‐ First Nation, Métis and Inuit (FNMI) Education Policy 
Framework Implementation 

72,670 

Enrolment Reporting Initiative 28,808 

Ontario Leadership Strategy 89,699 

Outdoor Education and Engagement 580,310 

Parent Reaching Out Grants ‐ Provincial/Regional 18,000 

Parent Reaching Out Grants ‐ School Councils 56,825 

Re‐Engagement Initiative (12&12+) 18,297 

Halton District School Board Total 864,609 

Hamilton‐Wentworth CDSB 
Initiative Total Amount ($) 

Aboriginal Education ‐ First Nation, Métis and Inuit (FNMI) Education Policy 
Framework Implementation 

57,307 

Enrolment Reporting Initiative 26,968 

Ontario Leadership Strategy 47,615 

Outdoor Education and Engagement 292,447 

Parent Reaching Out Grants ‐ School Councils 25,780 

Re‐Engagement Initiative (12&12+) 3,582 

Student Success School Support Initiative 35,000 

Tutors in the Classroom 40,500 

Hamilton‐Wentworth CDSB Total 529,199 



 

Hamilton‐Wentworth DSB 
Initiative Total Amount ($) 

Aboriginal Education ‐ First Nation, Métis and Inuit (FNMI) Education Policy 
Framework Implementation 

70,192 

Enrolment Reporting Initiative 34,743 

Ontario Leadership Strategy 79,529 

Outdoor Education and Engagement 498,784 

Parent Reaching Out Grants ‐ Provincial/Regional 31,000 

Parent Reaching Out Grants ‐ School Councils 54,720 

Re‐Engagement Initiative (12&12+) 27,808 

Hamilton‐Wentworth DSB Total 796,775 

Hastings & Prince Edward DSB 
Initiative Total Amount ($) 

Aboriginal Education ‐ First Nation, Métis and Inuit (FNMI) Education Policy 
Framework Implementation 

92,747 

Enrolment Reporting Initiative 23,920 

Ontario Leadership Strategy 41,022 

Outdoor Education and Engagement 160,771 

Parent Reaching Out Grants ‐ Provincial/Regional 18,000 

Parent Reaching Out Grants ‐ School Councils 10,890 

Re‐Engagement Initiative (12&12+) 5,728 

Student Success School Support Initiative 63,804 

Hastings & Prince Edward DSB Total 416,882 

Huron‐Perth Catholic District School Board 
Initiative Total Amount ($) 

Aboriginal Education ‐ First Nation, Métis and Inuit (FNMI) Education Policy 
Framework Implementation 

40,443 

Ontario Leadership Strategy 23,417 

Outdoor Education and Engagement 46,999 

Parent Reaching Out Grants ‐ School Councils 5,550 

Re‐Engagement Initiative (12&12+) 192 

Huron‐Perth Catholic District School Board Total 116,600 
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Huron‐Superior Catholic DSB 
Initiative Total Amount ($) 

Aboriginal Education ‐ First Nation, Métis and Inuit (FNMI) Education Policy 
Framework Implementation 

72,940 

Enrolment Reporting Initiative 21,950 

Ontario Leadership Strategy 27,625 

Outdoor Education and Engagement 54,417 

Parent Reaching Out Grants ‐ Provincial/Regional 25,000 

Parent Reaching Out Grants ‐ School Councils 10,830 

Re‐Engagement Initiative (12&12+) 3,798 

Tutors in the Classroom 31,500 

Huron‐Superior Catholic DSB Total 248,060 

James Bay Lowlands Sec Sch. Board 
Initiative Total Amount ($) 

Aboriginal Education ‐ First Nation, Métis and Inuit (FNMI) Education Policy 
Framework Implementation 

33,824 

Outdoor Education and Engagement 6,969 

Re‐Engagement Initiative (12&12+) 2,633 

James Bay Lowlands Sec Sch. Board Total 43,426 

Kawartha Pine Ridge DSB 
Initiative Total Amount ($) 

Aboriginal Education ‐ First Nation, Métis and Inuit (FNMI) Education Policy 
Framework Implementation 

78,771 

Enrolment Reporting Initiative 24,468 

Ontario Leadership Strategy 63,993 

Outdoor Education and Engagement 261,074 

Parent Reaching Out Grants ‐ School Councils 35,105 

Re‐Engagement Initiative (12&12+) 27,139 

Student Success School Support Initiative 140,000 

Tutors in the Classroom 27,000 

Kawartha Pine Ridge DSB Total 657,550 

  



 

Keewatin‐Patricia District School Board 
Initiative Total Amount ($) 

Aboriginal Education ‐ First Nation, Métis and Inuit (FNMI) Education Policy 
Framework Implementation 

111,881 

Enrolment Reporting Initiative 22,322 

Ontario Leadership Strategy 27,275 

Outdoor Education and Engagement 54,929 

Parent Reaching Out Grants ‐ School Councils 8,000 

Re‐Engagement Initiative (12&12+) 16,714 

Student Success School Support Initiative 81,580 

Tutors in the Classroom 6,300 

Keewatin‐Patricia District School Board Total 329,000 

Kenora Catholic District School Board 
Initiative Total Amount ($) 

Aboriginal Education ‐ First Nation, Métis and Inuit (FNMI) Education Policy 
Framework Implementation 

65,270 

Ontario Leadership Strategy 20,156 

Outdoor Education and Engagement 20,600 

Parent Reaching Out Grants ‐ School Councils 1,000 

Re‐Engagement Initiative (12&12+) 171 

Kenora Catholic District School Board Total 107,197 

KidsAbility School Authority 
Initiative Total Amount ($) 

Parent Reaching Out Grants ‐ School Councils 1,000 

KidsAbility School Authority Total 1,000 

Lakehead District School Board 
Initiative Total Amount ($) 

Aboriginal Education ‐ First Nation, Métis and Inuit (FNMI) Education Policy 
Framework Implementation 

105,332 

Enrolment Reporting Initiative 25,729 

Ontario Leadership Strategy 31,167 

Outdoor Education and Engagement 99,509 
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Initiative Total Amount ($) 

Parent Reaching Out Grants ‐ School Councils 11,285 

Re‐Engagement Initiative (12&12+) 40,923 

Student Success School Support Initiative 55,157 

Tutors in the Classroom 24,300 

Lakehead District School Board Total 393,402 

Lambton Kent District School Board 
Initiative Total Amount ($) 

Aboriginal Education ‐ First Nation, Métis and Inuit (FNMI) Education Policy 
Framework Implementation 

95,667 

Enrolment Reporting Initiative 27,081 

Ontario Leadership Strategy 51,473 

Outdoor Education and Engagement 231,310 

Parent Reaching Out Grants ‐ School Councils 13,940 

Re‐Engagement Initiative (12&12+) 30,787 

Student Success School Support Initiative 70,000 

Tutors in the Classroom 24,000 

Lambton Kent District School Board Total 544,258 

Limestone District School Board 
Initiative Total Amount ($) 

Aboriginal Education ‐ First Nation, Métis and Inuit (FNMI) Education Policy 
Framework Implementation 

73,373 

Enrolment Reporting Initiative 24,604 

Ontario Leadership Strategy 51,824 

Outdoor Education and Engagement 208,885 

Parent Reaching Out Grants ‐ School Councils 22,175 

Re‐Engagement Initiative (12&12+) 35,771 

Tutors in the Classroom 33,750 

Limestone District School Board Total 450,381 

  



 

London District Catholic School Board 
Initiative Total Amount ($) 

Aboriginal Education ‐ First Nation, Métis and Inuit (FNMI) Education Policy 
Framework Implementation 

54,859 

Enrolment Reporting Initiative 27,461 

Ontario Leadership Strategy 43,056 

Outdoor Education and Engagement 195,524 

Parent Reaching Out Grants ‐ Provincial/Regional 19,000 

Parent Reaching Out Grants ‐ School Councils 15,750 

Re‐Engagement Initiative (12&12+) 5,057 

Student Success School Support Initiative 35,000 

London District Catholic School Board Total 395,706 

Moose Factory DSA Board 
Initiative Total Amount 

($) 

Aboriginal Education ‐ First Nation, Métis and Inuit (FNMI) Education Policy 
Framework Implementation 

37,482 

Parent Reaching Out Grants ‐ School Councils 880 

Moose Factory DSA Board Total 38,362 

Moosonee DSA Board 
Initiative Total Amount 

($) 

Aboriginal Education ‐ First Nation, Métis and Inuit (FNMI) Education Policy 
Framework Implementation 

10,000 

Outdoor Education and Engagement 7,578 

Moosonee DSA Board Total 17,578 

Near North District School Board 
Initiative Total Amount ($) 

Aboriginal Education ‐ First Nation, Métis and Inuit (FNMI) Education Policy 
Framework Implementation 

81,183 

Enrolment Reporting Initiative 24,983 

Ontario Leadership Strategy 37,129 

Outdoor Education and Engagement 107,406 
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Initiative Total Amount ($) 

Parent Reaching Out Grants ‐ School Councils 14,335 

Re‐Engagement Initiative (12&12+) 8,279 

Student Success School Support Initiative 120,306 

Tutors in the Classroom 5,000 

Near North District School Board Total 398,621 

Niagara Catholic DSB 
Initiative Total Amount ($) 

Aboriginal Education ‐ First Nation, Métis and Inuit (FNMI) Education Policy 
Framework Implementation 

58,983 

Enrolment Reporting Initiative 32,019 

Ontario Leadership Strategy 47,790 

Parent Reaching Out Grants ‐ Provincial/Regional 21,600 

Parent Reaching Out Grants ‐ School Councils 24,930 

Re‐Engagement Initiative (12&12+) 2,366 

Niagara Catholic DSB Total 187,688 

Nipissing‐Parry Sound Catholic DSB 
Initiative Total Amount ($) 

Aboriginal Education ‐ First Nation, Métis and Inuit (FNMI) Education Policy 
Framework Implementation 

63,353 

Enrolment Reporting Initiative 22,913 

Ontario Leadership Strategy 23,278 

Outdoor Education and Engagement 33,835 

Parent Reaching Out Grants ‐ Provincial/Regional 14,175 

Parent Reaching Out Grants ‐ School Councils 4,365 

Re‐Engagement Initiative (12&12+) 1,689 

Tutors in the Classroom 5,600 

Nipissing‐Parry Sound Catholic DSB Total 169,207 

Northeastern Catholic District School Board 
Initiative Total Amount ($) 

Aboriginal Education ‐ First Nation, Métis and Inuit (FNMI) Education Policy 
Framework Implementation 

58,102 



 

Initiative Total Amount ($) 

Enrolment Reporting Initiative 21,627 

Ontario Leadership Strategy 24,014 

Re‐Engagement Initiative (12&12+) 6,117 

Tutors in the Classroom 12,600 

Northeastern Catholic District School Board Total 122,460 

Northwest Catholic District School Board 
Initiative Total Amount ($) 

Aboriginal Education ‐ First Nation, Métis and Inuit (FNMI) Education Policy 
Framework Implementation 

57,512 

Ontario Leadership Strategy 20,367 

Outdoor Education and Engagement 15,105 

Parent Reaching Out Grants ‐ Provincial/Regional 6,000 

Parent Reaching Out Grants ‐ School Councils 1,650 

Northwest Catholic District School Board Total 100,634 

Ottawa Catholic District School Board 
Initiative Total Amount ($) 

Aboriginal Education ‐ First Nation, Métis and Inuit (FNMI) Education Policy 
Framework Implementation 

74,907 

Enrolment Reporting Initiative 26,190 

Ontario Leadership Strategy 69,359 

Outdoor Education and Engagement 382,139 

Parent Reaching Out Grants ‐ Provincial/Regional 13,250 

Parent Reaching Out Grants ‐ School Councils 45,270 

Re‐Engagement Initiative (12&12+) 18,422 

Tutors in the Classroom 22,500 

Ottawa Catholic District School Board Total 652,036 

Ottawa‐Carleton District School Board 
Initiative Total Amount ($) 

Aboriginal Education ‐ First Nation, Métis and Inuit (FNMI) Education Policy 
Framework Implementation 

115,787 

Enrolment Reporting Initiative 34,944 
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Initiative Total Amount ($) 

Ontario Leadership Strategy 115,441 

Parent Reaching Out Grants ‐ Provincial/Regional 19,000 

Parent Reaching Out Grants ‐ School Councils 53,020 

Re‐Engagement Initiative (12&12+) 117,068 

Student Success School Support Initiative 249,461 

Tutors in the Classroom 42,120 

Ottawa‐Carleton District School Board Total 746,842 

Peel District School Board 
Initiative Total Amount ($) 

Aboriginal Education ‐ First Nation, Métis and Inuit (FNMI) Education Policy 
Framework Implementation 

55,000 

Enrolment Reporting Initiative 63,664 

Ontario Leadership Strategy 196,102 

Outdoor Education and Engagement 1,491,594 

Parent Reaching Out Grants ‐ School Councils 135,100 

Re‐Engagement Initiative (12&12+) 45,715 

Student Success School Support Initiative 210,000 

Tutors in the Classroom 81,000 

Peel District School Board Total 2,278,175 

Penetanguishe Protestant SB 
Initiative Total Amount ($) 

Aboriginal Education ‐ First Nation, Métis and Inuit (FNMI) Education Policy 
Framework Implementation 

26,825 

Outdoor Education and Engagement 7,240 

Penetanguishe Protestant SB Total 34,065 

Peterborough Victoria Northumberland and Clarington CDSB 
Initiative Total Amount ($) 

Aboriginal Education ‐ First Nation, Métis and Inuit (FNMI) Education Policy 
Framework Implementation 

57,478 

Enrolment Reporting Initiative 22,356 

Ontario Leadership Strategy 36,393 



 

Initiative Total Amount ($) 

Outdoor Education and Engagement 109,947 

Parent Reaching Out Grants ‐ School Councils 15,610 

Re‐Engagement Initiative (12&12+) 3,018 

Tutors in the Classroom 4,500 

Peterborough Victoria Northumberland and Clarington CDSB Total 249,301 

Rainbow District School Board 
Initiative Total Amount ($) 

Aboriginal Education ‐ First Nation, Métis and Inuit (FNMI) Education Policy 
Framework Implementation 

101,036 

Enrolment Reporting Initiative 22,767 

Ontario Leadership Strategy 42,074 

Outdoor Education and Engagement 140,373 

Parent Reaching Out Grants ‐ Provincial/Regional 17,000 

Parent Reaching Out Grants ‐ School Councils 10,425 

Re‐Engagement Initiative (12&12+) 16,180 

Student Success School Support Initiative 105,000 

Tutors in the Classroom 18,000 

Rainbow District School Board Total 472,856 

Rainy River District School Board 
Initiative Total Amount ($) 

Aboriginal Education ‐ First Nation, Métis and Inuit (FNMI) Education Policy 
Framework Implementation 

79,283 

Enrolment Reporting Initiative 22,241 

Ontario Leadership Strategy 22,540 

Outdoor Education and Engagement 33,787 

Parent Reaching Out Grants ‐ Provincial/Regional 25,700 

Re‐Engagement Initiative (12&12+) 2,832 

Rainy River District School Board Total 186,383 
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Renfrew County Catholic District School Board 
Initiative Total Amount ($) 

Aboriginal Education ‐ First Nation, Métis and Inuit (FNMI) Education Policy 
Framework Implementation 

52,843 

Enrolment Reporting Initiative 21,503 

Ontario Leadership Strategy 25,521 

Outdoor Education and Engagement 49,455 

Parent Reaching Out Grants ‐ Provincial/Regional 9,000 

Parent Reaching Out Grants ‐ School Councils 9,490 

Re‐Engagement Initiative (12&12+) 654 

Tutors in the Classroom 36,000 

Renfrew County Catholic District School Board Total 204,465 

Renfrew County District School Board 
Initiative Total Amount ($) 

Aboriginal Education ‐ First Nation, Métis and Inuit (FNMI) Education Policy 
Framework Implementation 

50,136 

Enrolment Reporting Initiative 22,572 

Ontario Leadership Strategy 33,026 

Outdoor Education and Engagement 99,422 

Parent Reaching Out Grants ‐ Provincial/Regional 12,400 

Parent Reaching Out Grants ‐ School Councils 9,870 

Re‐Engagement Initiative (12&12+) 6,610 

Tutors in the Classroom 20,700 

Renfrew County District School Board Total 254,736 

Simcoe County District School Board 
Initiative Total Amount ($) 

Aboriginal Education ‐ First Nation, Métis and Inuit (FNMI) Education Policy 
Framework Implementation 

112,719 

Enrolment Reporting Initiative 36,658 

Ontario Leadership Strategy 87,069 

Outdoor Education and Engagement 507,926 

Parent Reaching Out Grants ‐ Provincial/Regional 28,800 

Parent Reaching Out Grants ‐ School Councils 47,440 



 

Initiative Total Amount ($) 

Re‐Engagement Initiative (12&12+) 59,778 

Student Success School Support Initiative 251,065 

Tutors in the Classroom 52,605 

Simcoe County District School Board Total 1,184,061 

Simcoe Muskoka Catholic DSB 
Initiative Total Amount ($) 

Aboriginal Education ‐ First Nation, Métis and Inuit (FNMI) Education Policy 
Framework Implementation 

63,349 

Enrolment Reporting Initiative 24,635 

Ontario Leadership Strategy 44,459 

Outdoor Education and Engagement 206,626 

Parent Reaching Out Grants ‐ Provincial/Regional 22,500 

Parent Reaching Out Grants ‐ School Councils 23,225 

Re‐Engagement Initiative (12&12+) 12,774 

Tutors in the Classroom 25,000 

Simcoe Muskoka Catholic DSB Total 422,568 

St. Clair Catholic District School Board 
Initiative Total Amount ($) 

Aboriginal Education ‐ First Nation, Métis and Inuit (FNMI) Education Policy 
Framework Implementation 

48,779 

Enrolment Reporting Initiative 21,607 

Ontario Leadership Strategy 30,782 

Outdoor Education and Engagement 76,101 

Parent Reaching Out Grants ‐ Provincial/Regional 22,000 

Parent Reaching Out Grants ‐ School Councils 9,795 

Re‐Engagement Initiative (12&12+) 7,389 

St. Clair Catholic District School Board Total 216,453 

Sudbury Catholic DSB 
Initiative Total Amount ($) 

Aboriginal Education ‐ First Nation, Métis and Inuit (FNMI) Education Policy 
Framework Implementation 

65,528 



23 
 

Initiative Total Amount ($) 

Enrolment Reporting Initiative 22,708 

Ontario Leadership Strategy 27,941 

Outdoor Education and Engagement 65,982 

Parent Reaching Out Grants ‐ School Councils 7,875 

Re‐Engagement Initiative (12&12+) 3,224 

Tutors in the Classroom 4,500 

Sudbury Catholic DSB Total 197,757 

Superior North Catholic DSB 
Initiative Total Amount ($) 

Aboriginal Education ‐ First Nation, Métis and Inuit (FNMI) Education Policy 
Framework Implementation 

56,155 

Enrolment Reporting Initiative 21,493 

Ontario Leadership Strategy 20,507 

Outdoor Education and Engagement 9,725 

Parent Reaching Out Grants ‐ School Councils 4,910 

Tutors in the Classroom 9,000 

Superior North Catholic DSB Total 121,790 

Superior‐Greenstone District School Board 
Initiative Total Amount 

($) 

Aboriginal Education ‐ First Nation, Métis and Inuit (FNMI) Education Policy 
Framework Implementation 

30,000 

Enrolment Reporting Initiative 21,555 

Ontario Leadership Strategy 23,102 

Outdoor Education and Engagement 14,871 

Parent Reaching Out Grants ‐ School Councils 5,250 

Re‐Engagement Initiative (12&12+) 3,351 

Superior‐Greenstone District School Board Total 98,130 

Thames Valley District School Board 
Initiative Total Amount ($) 

Aboriginal Education ‐ First Nation, Métis and Inuit (FNMI) Education Policy 
Framework Implementation 

115,109 



 

Initiative Total Amount ($) 

Enrolment Reporting Initiative 50,117 

Ontario Leadership Strategy 117,755 

Outdoor Education and Engagement 738,011 

Parent Reaching Out Grants ‐ School Councils 59,770 

Re‐Engagement Initiative (12&12+) 47,667 

Student Success School Support Initiative 182,988 

Thames Valley District School Board Total 1,311,416 

Thunder Bay Catholic DSB 
Initiative Total Amount ($) 

Aboriginal Education ‐ First Nation, Métis and Inuit (FNMI) Education Policy 
Framework Implementation 

82,115 

Enrolment Reporting Initiative 21,783 

Ontario Leadership Strategy 26,573 

Outdoor Education and Engagement 83,725 

Parent Reaching Out Grants ‐ School Councils 6,850 

Re‐Engagement Initiative (12&12+) 7,120 

Tutors in the Classroom 15,300 

Thunder Bay Catholic DSB Total 243,466 

Toronto Catholic DSB 
Initiative Total Amount ($) 

Aboriginal Education ‐ First Nation, Métis and Inuit (FNMI) Education Policy 
Framework Implementation 

69,278 

Enrolment Reporting Initiative 82,996 

Ontario Leadership Strategy 136,588 

Outdoor Education and Engagement 889,409 

Parent Reaching Out Grants ‐ Provincial/Regional 54,000 

Parent Reaching Out Grants ‐ School Councils 120,930 

Re‐Engagement Initiative (12&12+) 24,843 

Student Success School Support Initiative 365,041 

Tutors in the Classroom 45,000 

Toronto Catholic DSB Total 1,788,083 
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Toronto District School Board 
Initiative Total Amount ($) 

Aboriginal Education ‐ First Nation, Métis and Inuit (FNMI) Education Policy 
Framework Implementation 

97,421 

Enrolment Reporting Initiative 141,106 

Ontario Leadership Strategy 365,735 

Outdoor Education and Engagement 2,477,259 

Parent Reaching Out Grants ‐ Provincial/Regional 40,500 

Parent Reaching Out Grants ‐ School Councils 327,685 

Re‐Engagement Initiative (12&12+) 122,471 

Student Success School Support Initiative 1,148,032 

Tutors in the Classroom 27,000 

Toronto District School Board Total 4,747,209 

Trillium Lakelands DSB 
Initiative Total Amount ($) 

Aboriginal Education ‐ First Nation, Métis and Inuit (FNMI) Education Policy 
Framework Implementation 

61,313 

Enrolment Reporting Initiative 28,197 

Ontario Leadership Strategy 43,231 

Outdoor Education and Engagement 176,854 

Parent Reaching Out Grants ‐ School Councils 13,575 

Re‐Engagement Initiative (12&12+) 11,681 

Tutors in the Classroom 18,000 

Trillium Lakelands DSB Total 352,852 

Upper Canada District School Board 
Initiative Total Amount ($) 

Aboriginal Education ‐ First Nation, Métis and Inuit (FNMI) Education Policy 
Framework Implementation 

63,142 

Enrolment Reporting Initiative 24,136 

Ontario Leadership Strategy 65,536 

Outdoor Education and Engagement 287,813 

Parent Reaching Out Grants ‐ School Councils 33,750 

Re‐Engagement Initiative (12&12+) 8,023 



 

Initiative Total Amount ($) 

Upper Canada District School Board Total 482,400 

Upper Grand District School Board 
Initiative Total Amount ($) 

Aboriginal Education ‐ First Nation, Métis and Inuit (FNMI) Education Policy 
Framework Implementation 

63,703 

Enrolment Reporting Initiative 26,918 

Ontario Leadership Strategy 57,785 

Outdoor Education and Engagement 334,392 

Parent Reaching Out Grants ‐ Provincial/Regional 21,600 

Parent Reaching Out Grants ‐ School Councils 46,115 

Re‐Engagement Initiative (12&12+) 28,954 

Student Success School Support Initiative 60,182 

Upper Grand District School Board Total 639,649 

Waterloo Catholic District School Board 
Initiative Total Amount ($) 

Aboriginal Education ‐ First Nation, Métis and Inuit (FNMI) Education Policy 
Framework Implementation 

56,039 

Enrolment Reporting Initiative 40,301 

Ontario Leadership Strategy 42,846 

Outdoor Education and Engagement 187,870 

Parent Reaching Out Grants ‐ School Councils 46,065 

Re‐Engagement Initiative (12&12+) 11,459 

Tutors in the Classroom 45,000 

Waterloo Catholic District School Board Total 429,579 

Waterloo Region District School Board 
Initiative Total Amount ($) 

Aboriginal Education ‐ First Nation, Métis and Inuit (FNMI) Education Policy 
Framework Implementation 

83,491 

Enrolment Reporting Initiative 29,972 

Ontario Leadership Strategy 93,837 

Outdoor Education and Engagement 614,309 
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Initiative Total Amount ($) 

Parent Reaching Out Grants ‐ Provincial/Regional 13,500 

Parent Reaching Out Grants ‐ School Councils 52,175 

Re‐Engagement Initiative (12&12+) 68,252 

Student Success School Support Initiative 105,000 

Tutors in the Classroom 27,000 

Waterloo Region District School Board Total 1,087,537 

Wellington Catholic District School Board 
Initiative Total Amount ($) 

Aboriginal Education ‐ First Nation, Métis and Inuit (FNMI) Education Policy 
Framework Implementation 

44,124 

Enrolment Reporting Initiative 21,516 

Ontario Leadership Strategy 26,748 

Outdoor Education and Engagement 84,256 

Parent Reaching Out Grants ‐ School Councils 8,950 

Re‐Engagement Initiative (12&12+) 533 

Tutors in the Classroom 10,350 

Wellington Catholic District School Board Total 196,478 

Windsor‐Essex Catholic District School Board 
Initiative Total Amount ($) 

Aboriginal Education ‐ First Nation, Métis and Inuit (FNMI) Education Policy 
Framework Implementation 

55,360 

Enrolment Reporting Initiative 23,121 

Ontario Leadership Strategy 51,683 

Outdoor Education and Engagement 200,925 

Parent Reaching Out Grants ‐ Provincial/Regional 20,200 

Parent Reaching Out Grants ‐ School Councils 15,500 

Re‐Engagement Initiative (12&12+) 9,018 

Student Success School Support Initiative 70,000 

Tutors in the Classroom 22,500 

Windsor‐Essex Catholic District School Board Total 468,307 

  



 

York Catholic District School Board 
Initiative Total Amount ($) 

Aboriginal Education ‐ First Nation, Métis and Inuit (FNMI) Education Policy 
Framework Implementation 

66,564 

Enrolment Reporting Initiative 31,645 

Ontario Leadership Strategy 81,282 

Outdoor Education and Engagement 543,808 

Parent Reaching Out Grants ‐ School Councils 81,875 

Re‐Engagement Initiative (12&12+) 11,248 

York Catholic District School Board Total 816,422 

York Region District School Board 
Initiative Total Amount ($) 

Aboriginal Education ‐ First Nation, Métis and Inuit (FNMI) Education Policy 
Framework Implementation 

72,611 

Enrolment Reporting Initiative 51,818 

Ontario Leadership Strategy 153,527 

Outdoor Education and Engagement 1,166,178 

Parent Reaching Out Grants ‐ Provincial/Regional 22,500 

Parent Reaching Out Grants ‐ School Councils 97,105 

Re‐Engagement Initiative (12&12+) 23,132 

Tutors in the Classroom 102,600 

York Region District School Board Total 1,689,471 

Grand Total 
Initiative Total Amount ($) 

Grand Total 39,890,470 
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